Manual of Brushless Sensorless Motor Speed Controller
  1
MANUAL OF ESC FOR  AIRCRAFT AND HELICOPTER
REV 2.2
Features
1. Equipped with high-speed, small-sized, multifunctional MCU.
2. Full protection feature including low-voltage protection, over-heat protection, signal lost protection, safe power
on protection, and self-check functions.

Model
Continuous
Current
Burst current
(10S)
Li-XX
Size(mm)
L*W*H
Weiht
(g)
BEC
（Linear）
Program Function
XP-3A 3A 4A 1 11×13×4 0.7 NO YES
XP-7A 7A 9A 1-2 22×12×5 5 5V/1A YES
XP-12A 12A 15A 1-3 22×17×7 8 5V/1A YES
XP-18A 18A 23A 2-3 45×24×6 18 5V/2A YES
XP-25A 25A 30A 2-4 50×28×12 31 5V/2A YES
XP-30A-I 30A 40A 2-4 50×28×12 34 5V/2A YES
XP-30A-II 30A 40A 2-4 59×28×12 36 5V/3A YES
XP-35A 35A 45A 2-4 59×28×12 38 5V/3A YES
XP-40A 40A 50A 2-5 58×28×11 35 5V/3A YES
XP-45A 45A 55A 2-5 58×28×11 35 5V/3A YES
XP-50A 50A 65A 2-5 59×28×15 44 5V/3A YES
XP-60A 60A 80A 2-6 63×28×18 51 5V/3A YES
XP-80A 80A 100A 2-6 63×28×18 60 5V/3A YES
XP-100A 100A 120A 3-6 96×55×21 165 NO YES
XP-120A 120A 150A 3-6 96×55×21 170 NO YES
XP-150A 150A 180A 3-6 96×55×21 175 NO YES
XP-80A-HV 80A 100A 3-10 96×55×21 168 NO YES
XP-100A-HV 100A 120A 3-10 96×55×21 170 NO YES
XP-120A-HV 120A 150A 3-10 96×55×21 180 NO YES
Max. load of Built-in Linear BEC（（（（5V/3A））））：：：：
Li-xx Battery  2 cells 3 cells 4 cells 5 cells
Qty of standard servo (Max.) 5 5 4 3
Note: For ESC without built-in BEC, an UBEC or individual battery pack should be required to power
the receiver and servos. and the red line (+5V) in 3 pin must be pulled out !
Manual of Brushless Sensorless Motor Speed Controller
  2
Table 2 (BEC is Switch Mode)
Model
Continuo
us
Current
Burst current
(10S)
Li-XX
Size(mm)
L*W*H
Weiht
(g)
BEC
（switch）
Program Function
XP-35A-SW 35A 45A 2-4 59×28×12 40 5.2V/3A YES
XP-40A-SW 40A 50A 2-5 59×28×11 38 5.2V/3A YES
XP-45A-SW 45A 55A 2-5 59×28×11 38 5.2V/3A YES
XP-50A-SW 50A 65A 2-5 59×28×15 50 5.2V/3A YES
XP-60A-SW 60A 80A 2-6 63×28×18 55 5.2V/3A YES
XP-80A-SW 80A 100A 2-6 63×28×18 62  5.2V/3A YES
XP-30A-SW-F 30A 45A 2-4 60×28×13 40 5.2V/3A YES
XP-40A-SW-F 40A 55A 2-4 60×28×13 45 5.2V/3A YES
Note: This series of production adopts high efficiency switch mode BEC. Even it work with high voltage,
BEC still can export stable 3A current, so it can drive more servos and keep self-heating small. The series of
production is very suitable for helicopters with more servos.
Using ESC